



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 001 **Contract ID:** 0170-3545 **Counties:** STATEWIDE

Letting Date: February 24, 2021 2:00 pm **District(s):** Statewide

Advertised on: 2/3/2021 12:00:00 AM **Contract Time:** 358 CALENDAR DAYS **Min:** **Max:**

Contract Description: Statewide Replacement, Sheet Aluminum Signs, Various Routes **Project(s):** 000T(191)

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	Discount Fence of Connecticut	\$1,720,846.50	100.00%
2	Hammonasset Construction LLC	\$2,159,998.00	125.52%
3	A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc	\$2,942,371.00	170.98%
4	Liddell Brothers, Inc.	\$2,955,393.55	171.74%
5	Mohegan Associates Inc	\$3,999,862.00	232.44%



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0170-3545 **Counties:** STATEWIDE
Letting Date: February 24, 2021 **District(s):** Statewide
Call Order: 001 **Project(s):** 000T(191)
Contract Time: 358 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: Statewide Replacement, Sheet Aluminum Signs, Various Routes

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Discount Fence of Connecticut		(2) Hammonasset Construction LLC		(3) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0010 0952001 SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	5,000.00000	5,000.00	18,328.00000	18,328.00	25,412.00000	25,412.00
0020 0969062 CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	12.000 mo.	1,800.00000	21,600.00	3,500.00000	42,000.00	4,528.00000	54,336.00
0030 0970007 TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	60.000 hr	1.00000	60.00	55.00000	3,300.00	59.00000	3,540.00
0040 0971001 MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	75,000.00000	75,000.00	265,000.00000	265,000.00	458,445.00000	458,445.00
0050 0975004 MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	(1.000) LS	75,000.00000	75,000.00	90,000.00000	90,000.00	352,223.00000	352,223.00
0060 0976002 BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	5,760.000 day	0.55000	3,168.00	1.00000	5,760.00	2.00000	11,520.00
0070 0978002 TRAFFIC DRUM	350.000 ea.	30.00000	10,500.00	80.00000	28,000.00	95.00000	33,250.00
0080 0980020 CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	(1.000) LS	6,500.00000	6,500.00	22,000.00000	22,000.00	76,234.00000	76,234.00
0090 0981100 42" TRAFFIC CONE	200.000 ea.	16.00000	3,200.00	42.00000	8,400.00	44.00000	8,800.00
0100 1130010 ARROW BOARD	1,440.000 day	6.00000	8,640.00	12.50000	18,000.00	25.00000	36,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Discount Fence of Connecticut		(2) Hammonasset Construction LLC		(3) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0110	1131002	1,440.000	5.00000	7,200.00	25.00000	36,000.00	59.00000	84,960.00
	REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	day						
0120	1206023	(1.000)	70,000.00000	70,000.00	166,000.00000	166,000.00	248,389.00000	248,389.00
	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0130	1208931	38,787.000	35.50000	1,376,938.50	30.00000	1,163,610.00	26.00000	1,008,462.00
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0140	1220027	800.000	7.75000	6,200.00	7.00000	5,600.00	10.00000	8,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	s.f.						
0150	1806202	3,600.000	12.00000	43,200.00	50.00000	180,000.00	122.00000	439,200.00
	TRUCK-MOUNTED OR TRAILER-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR	hr						
0160	1806226	720.000	12.00000	8,640.00	150.00000	108,000.00	130.00000	93,600.00
	PRE-WARNING VEHICLE ** See Special Provisions **	hr						
Section Totals:			\$1,720,846.50		\$2,159,998.00		\$2,942,371.00	
Contract Totals			\$1,720,846.50		\$2,159,998.00		\$2,942,371.00	

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Line No / Item ID		(4) Liddell Brothers, Inc.		(5) Mohegan Associates Inc			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010	0952001	(1.000)	65,000.00000	65,000.00	41,400.00000	41,400.00	
	SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0020	0969062	12.000	4,200.00000	50,400.00	5,673.00000	68,076.00	
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Liddell Brothers, Inc.		(5) Mohegan Associates Inc			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0030	0970007	60.000	65.00000	3,900.00	83.00000	4,980.00	
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr					
0040	0971001	(1.000)	225,000.00000	225,000.00	375,000.00000	375,000.00	
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0050	0975004	(1.000)	125,000.00000	125,000.00	265,000.00000	265,000.00	
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS					
0060	0976002	5,760.000	0.50000	2,880.00	1.00000	5,760.00	
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day					
0070	0978002	350.000	10.00000	3,500.00	81.00000	28,350.00	
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.					
0080	0980020	(1.000)	102,500.00000	102,500.00	339,000.00000	339,000.00	
	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LS					
0090	0981100	200.000	32.00000	6,400.00	28.00000	5,600.00	
	42" TRAFFIC CONE	ea.					
0100	1130010	1,440.000	15.00000	21,600.00	11.00000	15,840.00	
	ARROW BOARD	day					
0110	1131002	1,440.000	15.00000	21,600.00	55.00000	79,200.00	
	REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	day					
0120	1206023	(1.000)	75,000.00000	75,000.00	349,000.00000	349,000.00	
	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	LS					
0130	1208931	38,787.000	46.65000	1,809,413.55	48.00000	1,861,776.00	
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.					
0140	1220027	800.000	5.00000	4,000.00	9.00000	7,200.00	
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	s.f.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Liddell Brothers, Inc.		(5) Mohegan Associates Inc				
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0150	1806202	3,600.000	105.00000	378,000.00	127.00000	457,200.00		
TRUCK-MOUNTED OR TRAILER-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR		hr						
0160	1806226	720.000	85.00000	61,200.00	134.00000	96,480.00		
PRE-WARNING VEHICLE ** See Special Provisions **		hr						
Section Totals:				\$2,955,393.55		\$3,999,862.00		
Contract Totals				\$2,955,393.55		\$3,999,862.00		

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum